outstanding forward contracts at 31 December 2004 have been designated as part of the hedging relationship, and the adjustment to
recognise them at fair value has therefore been taken to hedging reserves in equity, to be recycled when the hedged item affects the Income
Statement. As far as possible, the Group has structured its ongoing hedging activities to achieve hedge accounting under IFRS.

(iii) Only those interest rate swaps that hedge the interest rate risk of floating rate debt have been designated as hedging instruments under the
special transitional rules of IAS 39 at 1 January 2005. The adjustment to recognise these swaps at fair value has been taken to hedging
reserves in equity. IFRS does not permit the use of hedge accounting for derivatives contracted to fix forward interest costs arising on
currency swaps used to hedge the Group�s net investments. The adjustment to recognise these swaps at fair value has been taken to retained
earnings.

APPENDIX B - Reconciliation of Attributable Profit for the 3 Months to 3 April 2004

As
reported
under UK
GAAP H

£m

Joint
Venture

presentation
change I

£m

Accounting
policy
changes
under
IFRS J

£m

Restated
IFRS
£m

Revenue 302.0 �  �  302.0
Cost of goods sold (82.8) �  �  (82.8)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (146.9) �  (0.3) (147.2)
Research and development expenses (16.0) �  �  (16.0)

Trading profit (i) 56.3 �  (0.3) 56.0

Amortisation of acquisition intangibles (ii) (4.3) �  3.9 (0.4)

Profit before tax, financing and share of results of the joint venture 52.0 �  3.6 55.6
Interest receivable 6.9 �  �  6.9
Interest payable (iii) (5.7) 0.3 (0.2) (5.6)
Other finance costs (iv) �  �  (0.4) (0.4)

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 29

Profit before tax and share of results of the joint venture 53.2 0.3 3.0 56.5
Taxation (v) (18.1) 1.2 0.3 (16.6)

Profit before share of results of the joint venture 35.1 1.5 3.3 39.9
Share of results of the joint venture 4.9 (1.5) �  3.4

Attributable profit 40.0 �  3.3 43.3

H The order and description of items presented as �reported under UK GAAP� have been amended to enable a direct comparison with IFRS
presentation.

I Under IFRS the Group�s share of the after tax results of the joint venture is included as a single line item after the Group�s post tax results.
J The accounting policy changes are as follows: (i) the trading profit reduction relates to share based payment costs of £1.2 million and other

costs of £0.1 million partially offset by £1.0 million benefits on pension current service costs; (ii) there is no goodwill amortisation; (iii)
interest payable is increased due to reclassification of a lease; (iv) finance costs represent pension financing; and (v) these adjustments
have a consequential deferred tax effect.

18

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

SMITH & NEPHEW plc

2005 QUARTER ONE RESULTS

APPENDIX C � Reconciliation of Balance Sheet and Equity as at 3 April 2004

As
reported
under UK
GAAP K

£m

Goodwill
and

acquisition
accounting

£m

Deferred
tax

£m

Post
retirement
benefits
£m

Other L

£m

Restated
IFRS
£m

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 258.1 �  �  �  8.7 266.8
Intangible assets 341.3 31.8 �  �  �  373.1
Investments 4.9 �  �  �  �  4.9
Investment in joint venture 114.0 �  �  (0.4) �  113.6
Non-current receivables 30.5 �  �  (7.1) �  23.4
Deferred tax assets 4.4 �  11.0 43.4 �  58.8

753.2 31.8 11.0 35.9 8.7 840.6
Current assets
Inventories 243.6 �  �  �  �  243.6
Trade and other receivables 310.7 �  �  �  �  310.7
Cash and bank 26.8 �  �  �  �  26.8

581.1 �  �  �  �  581.1

TOTAL ASSETS 1,334.3 31.8 11.0 35.9 8.7 1,421.7

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent
Called up equity share capital 114.3 �  �  �  �  114.3
Share premium account 154.7 �  �  �  �  154.7
Own shares (2.5) �  �  �  �  (2.5)
Other reserves 3.9 (1.3) (6.0) 4.4 0.1 1.1
Retained earnings 411.4 22.3 23.2 (91.2) 22.3 388.0

Total equity 681.8 21.0 17.2 (86.8) 22.4 655.6

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings 184.3 �  �  �  9.3 193.6
Retirement benefit obligation 9.1 �  �  128.1 �  137.2
Other payables due after one year 17.6 �  �  �  �  17.6
Provisions � due after one year �  �  �  �  �  �
Deferred tax liabilities 63.3 10.8 (6.2) (1.4) �  66.5

274.3 10.8 (6.2) 126.7 9.3 414.9

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 31

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 240.8 �  �  (4.0) (23.2) 213.6
Bank overdrafts and loans due within one year 43.0 �  �  �  0.2 43.2
Provisions � due within one year 17.1 �  �  �  �  17.1
Current tax payable 77.3 �  �  �  �  77.3

378.2 �  �  (4.0) (23.0) 351.2

Total liabilities 652.5 10.8 (6.2) 122.7 (13.7) 766.1

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,334.3 31.8 11.0 35.9 8.7 1,421.7

K The order and description of items presented as �reported under UK GAAP� have been amended to enable a direct comparison with IFRS
presentation.

L Other adjustments includes the reclassification into long-term borrowings of a lease of £9.3 million, the reversal of the year-end dividend
accrual of £28.9 million and the inclusion of an accrual for vacation pay of £5.7 million.

19

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 32